
'J..fRd :ffiCf>R'/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~&-R1~/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

·~ 'ff"RJ~ ~1'{1' ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

f.=mfur ~ J(~afUT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

MM#10 

Rmur ~ J;~afUf ~f~-fifcl~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

ffi'<>cJ'id9;'<l=i/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 -2565669 I 2565726). 
{-~~%g~NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~I Dt. 17.11.2023 

'!-fRCf ~ ~ CffiJ{R -;Fi ~ cb!4f ~ ffio: ~-~ mTI J·ll'"Jtjl~'i ~ ~ f.:lfcl~IQ ~ C!?l ~~I On behalf of the President of india, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

· WcR'Uf/Description ~/Details 
Sl. I ! {1) 

I
• w-.~; I 

.No. ' ' ' 
f----~1-. -----'-t-erm-· -.,---cpr-$~-"1rsfcl?~--r-1 i-tle-of-,'--.vo_r_k_~i cctt $~$~~-it-52, il-62 3fR tl-103 1=l' fci$ ifcftcRur ¥fit; 

2·. ~-f:ifcrcrr Wf;:n ~Lf E-Tender 
Notice No. 

Estimate cost put to tender 

J bldg. No. T-52, T-62 & T-103 at TERLS, vssc 

r ~-m~>Bl~Jictl~o2/45/2o23-24 ra~li¢ 11.11.2o23 
J VSSC/CMG/E02/45/2023-24 Dated 17.11.2023 

J ~16.33 ·~/Lakhs 
I 

Electrical renovation works in 

~~~-~-~~~=--------'f----------~--~--------------------~------------------------~ 

4. Cf.il<f 'FT ~ ctft ~ I 4 (~~I Four) ~/months 
Period of completion · 

-=---~-~------'~----------------------------------~-----------------------~----~ 
~\Yfm~ ({l{J=l-:31) 1. ~-32,660.00 5. 
Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

.:31\3"ic116 d.;'(~ ct.>! Ji'Clf£:r I Period for 
dO'vvnioading: ~::t';:JW 18:11.2023, 10.00 

~/hrs. -;Fi; to Rt'"licp 28.11.2023, 23.00 

~/hrs. 
----------------------

~~ ~ I Bid clarifications: I RRRJ-.3-IT em -Wtf((r I Receipt of 

kt'ii<t! 19.11.2023, 9.00 ~/hrs. I tenders: ~ 04.12.2023 <r>1 
-;FiJto fa 1 icr> 29.11.2023,12.00 23.00 ~/hrs. 
~/hrs. 

f.ifcrcrr<3-~' cF.f mff'.-fi I Opening 

of tenders: rarJiq? 06.12.2023 
cf;r 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~if 'l-flTf ~ ~ ·~ l1R<t? I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ em f."l;1R9ffi!ct ~ CI?T 1pT ~WIT I The cJgeri,cy shall fulfill the followipg conditions:-

r-;w~---=.~;:r· .~---=<..!;=;ill~~. <.t;:;:l Cl;;lt;-:;l'l;:;:;l;:;"'';;d;:;\$~/;-;E;-;1-;:ig~i b;:::;. i~li:-ty::-;C~r:;:it;:::e-:;ri;:a--1----;tlrlll:;:; ~•tl;:;l d;;:! 1~ Wg;:-:!1~ ~;:Fill '(SI;:)il;:;-:; d!A:;:;JOI;:;:;I::;:;0;.-1/-;---, 

Sl. No. Documentary proof for the 

~Ia. 

;:jlcj 
Note: 

~/b. 

~it \Hijc11¢'!01 Cf5t ~~if? ilm~ ~ 
em ~ e?l~cm;) tm:rn -mel ~ il? ~ ~ 
\3fct1ffi!ctl'j'BIX: .~ em :Bc1llSI\Jl'icl?" ~ if 1pT 
fclxn" \JfT'i1 ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR" "WfR ~. ~ ~m ct5t "ffillCf ~ 
"ffiTfct" if? 40% "it Cl?1i "'i" QT/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost ("tiT/or) 
ii. eft "WfR ~. ~ ~ q5t "Wfct" ~ 
"ffiTfct" if? 60%"it Cl?1i "'i" QT!Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
("tiT/or) 
iii. "QCP m ~. fuR:rctt WTct" ~ CWTct" if? 
80% ~ CB11 "'i" QT/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~ Cf51<f ~ ~% 'l-f<Ff if fu ?Jdl c:p x uq 

eligibility 
(~ CfR" ~ fc\:n:rr .'UJTl:! I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) "im<:f ~ (fZj"f ~~ "it ~ 
~ ~ \JfRt ~ I'IJ""li01Q';1 q5t 
I'!AifOict "Pffi1 . 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish. . work 

experienc~.. . . . I 
ii) f.Wfi ~ IDXT ~ ~ ct5t ~ 
I'IAIUIQ';1 if? m~ £8:§1Q"B \:IAIUIQ-;;1 (~ 
LR~~p.ft ~'ilill~l(l , 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. fu5"Q" rru: ~ Cf5T ~.~ $ Cll«lfBCI? ~ if 7% mer "Cj1Sf q5t mtfRDT c.:x "it ~ 
=r;:r ,T:,. "~ -;:;:rrrr;:r = = .,;. .-;:rr.:rr :rrrf2n ~ l"fUr.1T mm -m:::nv:r F?r2r aft ~ ..;+ '"'~'' 1 "1'\ '-tei.l-ii~ \,II 1\1 ''i'- ,,'1, t>i '"'11-., ..,,,\..:'""'' , ....... ".-. .. , , •• , -p·-· .... -.. ", .. ~-. !drt!;'t! 

~ if? 1'1 'Cijctl Cl? ~ Dl.·ctft Jffcn:T ~ Clcl? cp9" ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \jq -<ViR ~I :B qCR1 \RfP. if? ~-q if Cl? I~ f~ ct ~ "llBrct"Til{ ("l:l i ¢ 'i if? fu"o: <ftTI:r ~ mrn I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ ~afUf <m<if if? fu"o: "ffill I Applicable only 
for Maintenance contract works -· ~ CfZIT 
~ ~ cjJ1CJ?xUI QT;rr ~ I Shculd have PF 
and ESI registration. 

~ GZIT ~ ~ cj\JllCf){UI ~ Cf5t 
mer I Copies of PF and ESI 
registration certificates. 

.-.· ,. 



~/c. ~(f q?Tiif ?$" n1rr{ -~ = 

Applicable for electrical works only_: 
GllctlCJ?C"Jf iP ~ ~ m ~ ~1 v.rfu~lJf $}.1~1 
iJfRt ~ qrf C1tff ~ (..-~a:td<A 50 kW) iP ~tr 
fcr@ fifcl ~ICI? I { <:1~i "&AT~ I 

~ . 
The bidder shall possess vc:did electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 50 kW) issued by Central 

, or State Electricity Authority. 

~----~-----------------------------

~tr .. fc1 t2! ct ~i':rcnct?T{ if> "f!T?;\WH ·ctt 
1n1Tf'UR1 m:.ci ! Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

. 3. f.i:faGT ~ iY ci'Ji9<f'C"J CTtrr f:ifB:rr -q~ · ~ Cl?T 'lfTc1ff CfK Rfcrcn zy~ 
lfNJW.tenderwizard.in/ISRO tiT www.tenderNizard.com/ISRO mil~c ~-~~ f¢qr \JlT 'fl'Cf.i(IT 
~ 1· fW#iT cj~Jfl Cb·~OJ "$)" ~ ~T~c if "f.ifht if{~ I· {-11~ iP \j!RQ f.ifttciT ·qfulrrr ~ <:"P mNf 
J~~ ml11e.\'3 'CP1 ~ ~ 1 · . · 

Tender documents can be downloe:ded from web site W\/VW_.teodervvizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor regis'ration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.1F2lca ~~ cp) -:51\.f'..:rd'\6 ~ 'l=fR 'B R~cl?R em ~ ~ n YT5f ~, m "CJ]TQ"JTI I l~rfcrcrrcl5R 
Wf Jf~f6 ~ ~ ~ cfccr%J'1Ci fq"<J-fFf TIHT "B<mfCKr RiJ··CJ: IJITQTf I ~ -qrm ·;ryqr i¢ ~- ,3fW~idT 
CJ?T 'rr<f ~, ~ % ill ~ 1.1'«Wf Cf)) ~~ fcbyf isiT~rrT I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found net meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

s. a) Rfctc'JJ{f ~ mtr ~ Wi 1 if fc!f.=lfu:~:: ~ ~f? ·~WI, ~vn \YI1iT xT~, 1=ITrr ~ fTI c~ \Jl+Tf 1 mcrRr \Jll=lT 
~ 1 &err ~-m, ~~, ~, id '()q 'i c1 S\'<l-1 - ~gs_ 022 ~-~n:r 'lT'Y fcb-;ffi· ,)-f~<Tcl ~ "[RT ~rn 
fSJ:TT0 ~ fi~4) ~ ~-r.f(f ~ £rRT \:TRT h <rr,rtf $' ~q if \Jl1iT ~ ~~J: I crFfi~T \ifJ:!T ~, 
f.i'fucJ 1!fLd , q?~ ~ mf~ ~ 1ao Rr;:r'1' ctCf) ~ ~ 1 <=1ft ~~ J:j ~, ~ iP ~q n 1-Rt \Jffifl· ~ m 
f.'ffucrr Jfi em ~ m ~1 '1 Cb d) CB '< OT -~l:IT IJlTQ,TlT ,3{R JffiCfm' f.ifclzy:pr{f iP ~ ~-~ Cf;~ CITQ~ 
fcr~ ~ ~ I W ~ lf.i r1'5 ~q if ¢9· i31TQT'il · • 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call r0ceipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bani< issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 0.22 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid fqr 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b) f~ C1JTl(f I {QR~'1 i'{ W 'Cl?T ?JCIT ~·fcm?J·l.(J:Iqf!QA~ W;rcf Cf>) TP=fO:~ ~"W<T ,3ff£.fR ~ltFf I 
~ ~FT T.j\Jftcp{Uf 'Q1111JTLBI tiT ftr,1T ~ ~ (m,~) I ~ v,cl -~ ~~- ~1i 
($cl13~)/Cb<R ~li &~~ "ffil ~ JW-lTrr (~~'41) 1 ~w ~, %-0~ f~1mrr ·m 
~J:j ~fll~ A { mm £rRT . r qjt{ 0-P-T GCf)T[i irRT \J!R~ ~-<LIT 1~;]'1'K.C:fd' ~ ;q-m~ i ::mer~{ I 
\:1 :q I bi q ~ Rfcrcrr ¢t RrRr fdftr I Gl~T~ ~ Fr~lcl fum (lC!? ~~- ~-if "~~I ~ 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYJ.t.M REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District lndustrL1s Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and hand!ooms or any other. body speci'fied by Ministry o·r MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be val:d as on due date I extended due date of the tende!r. 

6. \3q~ iRf 1 if ~t~ Jfl~c'f ~ 3;R \91i[f 1R \fq U't.!Ff, Fn=rfoT v,cl JFf(~iOT \:Tt.fFT ~ ~ifff~T, 
en ~\l;i Q*l m, TI<srr ~ q? 1 ~ f (1 q if f~fcrcn~ ~cW<n iJ!T0it ' 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thun'iba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para1 1 
above. 



7. a) ~ q?f lFf ~tR, ~ ~ em f.=rYc:r fc1fif Jflx. ~ cp1 m \Rffi ~' ~ tr£.fR, f.n:rfoT ~ 
?f:FaflJT·-q~- ~;-cftQ'HQ*l~,-~·ip Cf,l~f~q if, \JlQt CfCP ~~.~I~ LfRc Cbl cRh:rill 
@, ~ fcl?m "GfRT ~~ ~ t.w.crr ~~em f.=rYc:r fc1fif Jflx ~ Cb1 m \Rffi ~ ~t.r ~ 
WLG~itt~%m~cm~cfR:LR01~fcl?m~' ··. · 
Original instrument of EMD shafibe submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Constructk>n and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, T'l"ivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. c • . • 

b) ~ "ffiT!Cl~ if we Cl?T -zy:rr cJH~ c112f q li Q*l QAt ~ ~ Qli Q*i Qli { \Rl)Tr JfftfR ~ I 
~ ~ cj\J)lcp'(DI l>'lJiiDI4;J <:IT cjGf)cp'(D/ Uli/D/4;J \3?Q"'(" ~ 5(~) 'rf ~(ll'j)*l/'( 31'j!Ollilf0/d "QTi 1ffcl 
~ ~ ~~'-\34qCkl ~IUBID/4;J c'Bt mi 1ffc1 ~ -q£.[R, ~ ~ ~aruT -q~-~. 
dlQ*lQ*l~, ~ RH><F.i .(19)xli .ip Cbl~feJ~ if~~ em f.=rYc:r fc1fif cpl .. CfZ[f ~.. LR m \Rffi ~ 
rcr'8:1r ~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~LR<n~.~~1ffclmr<l~mcft 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of·· above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of,tendeL_ If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of terider, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ em ~ fc1fif c#f ~ ~t.f ~-~ Cb'(~clld Plfck; ICb lxl. em C1Cb·~Cb1 ~ Cll f01f\Jt1Cb 
~ M ~I ClCb;il¢1 ~ ~ ~;fi ~ \JfR ·LR JffiT ~ 'fi<ftarr I I£&tliCb'i f¢Q ~I 
(JCf);il¢1 ~ CllfOifGtlCb ~ ip l{&tliCb'i ip ~. PlfcktiCbl'( ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~~'?11' q?f ~ x*q 
~ f.iftarur ~ ~ 1 <:ff?; '41!JT +Tm·fcl? ciT{~ ~T ~em~~ cp«fr err%~ "CRUT.~ 
3j~Cf)/'( 'Cf)X eft~ Jflx ~ mGTC1T Cb1 Jffl1 em~®~~ f¢m ~ 1 ~ ~. ~ 
~ ('l:lTn:r Plf<l~l<$1-?i Cb1 ~ ~ -ctt ~) Cb1 J.IWT ~. ~ ~ Plfct~!Cbl~'i em M ~ \JlT 
f.iftarur e1zrr C1CB;i1Cb1Jt&t~ iCB'i ip ~ 'l:l1n:r L1Tl?: ~ Jflx ~ ~f.<RI1 iB" ~ Jff1T <lft ~ 
ctf \JITQTft I . . . · . . . · . .. . i 

On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On gpening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny /evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria \Nill be rejected at this stage and such offers vvill n~t be consider~d 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m "{"ifcl~ICb/'( em~~ Cbl f."l&:JI~'i 'lrtit-if 4fxClRfu fcl?m ~I ~<pi~ LR, ~ 
~arr un:rr "il' 4 fxq Rfu fcl?m ~ 1 ~ -&.zr ip 'lfRfR ta: we iB" lil1iffi if, c1 Lf-r 1 q?11f ~ 
¢1 mfCd ip gt=r ~. ~ LR -emr{ lT{ ~ "ffiTfCl "ifff 2% CR LR J.IWT PI cq l~'i 1llffl ~ qtt 
'\JlF\T%1 . 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance i work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, 1Nith the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD~contracts/Engineli:~r~SG I 
Engineer~SF I EngineernSE I Enginoer~SD. As per the present S{;:curity advice, tlhe 
contractors I supervisors personal ve,hicles wm not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with ma.erial for loading and tm!oadhl~J to site will !be 
permitted after necessary approval a! and pass. 

11. ~ ~ ~ ~ "fR ~ FrfcrcJ ~ cf?~ ~cl ~ l:frft)Cl?~ ~{ :r.rr f¢~ .~'p:r Rf2r~ ct?r ~ft·:t>R 
qW, ~ GIT£LT ~9' ~ J.1R ~ "if,iRDT ~cfTQ" fttr;:rr I<$\·Tr <:iT mter x=f<J-fi Flf~r J.!T cl?f ~ qW, 7;f?T Jlfu<-J5T'r 
«_CfcTf ~ i ~<J-\T ~ ~· R~ts! mill em LJ.,~r ~ ~ "&f "tff cmt ~ ~1 f.if•~rcrr-cf:>R ~Hl !(lcf~~~ -~~~ 
eft Tf{ ~. ~l~ ~eft \5fRMt I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf ofPresiclt::nt of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tt::nder and resel'ves the authority to reject any or afl the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional r:;bate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. · 

12. 'l-fRd ~ x-~ ~t J~~ :B F~f «\lcf1TI cFRci 1 C'l! m~r cl?T~ J.IT2t~ \jfRt Cfi-:f~· ~) ~- Cl?Ff ~t.r if· 
~ I m Cl?l·<f Cfft l=Tf;!T 11 q.r+ft crl 'J.fr Ji:~." ~r % ci:m f.ifclcrrqm: ~ ~t.r ·if e:pl{ ~fr "C.t'TCTf -;::11?1 
~TfTI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. ~ $ ;n~Fcr cr9- JiR ~ ·Rfcicrr «ftcp1-x Cf;~n ~1~ ~ cil,:rcrf ~Lf it rn· \:R12l? fch~19 'l-ITfT 
cit ~C!?R -~q ct>l 3ffuctm ~.9CTI ~ (f~· R ~ Cj? I~ ctJI ~ rm: li ~l 4x m ct>:4 (l!-< ·'il' ~VrT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the dght of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to pe1form the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.i~ it ~.stt.r -8' ~~-r <:n J.l~& 0-q "fr cB1{ ~ -qa:r-~ ~ ~ ~;.s~% J.~1< ~~T-< ~Jffi2r 'Cfar-
rr--n-r =-:y-"r ~ ±~!0.' . I I =q. -3--~ =rTT orr= -:::l£-1. 1Ti'f f:rRr::rr -,_r....-14-;r.;r.r =-;:; -::It .-,;mnfi· I ' 
>i"'IX '-1J'(.'l <.Pi <.flll~l"'(l 'iJI \? \)~jq? \j;l'<:l >1'1:\jCi '1'1 I~ 1"11'-1\{1 '-'itCli<-,'1\. '4,·, '-\1 """.'II 1 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in conr;ection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

1s. ~err ~-< ~zvrr mfircB~.rr "fr.rc:P-R. ·sm w:rrr-~TJ=r<.T -cR \Jfftr Cl# 15-rRcrr<fr ~lm:tiT it "f:I{ffi' v~:c1rciT 
coT m~ 01 Cf>1 fctq?fq { {~1 cil %I 
The tender accepting authority reser-ves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. ~'il?R ct51.fu"'l-f!TT it ~~ $ \RT "\:f'lfrT ·if f.:Yiclc:a \j]T-fT Cf> -t ~ cr§t ~:rr:rfc'r ~ eft "11 Ll, fit f"Gm:r{ ~~cff :~-q 
J.fR \Rr$ q? I [j f ..cJ<H ~ fu~zy CBN«l oqf~t(f \j\';ic/?T I \J~<$1 ~ 'i\ll dm ftl~d Ci I~ t I ~· \R 
Ci1Fcffiti'i Cf>l ~ 'l-ft ~ ~ WIT ~, \JH$ "fiT~ ~ 'l-ft m if ct>-n=r ~ ~ % m %r \3 *l~ -c@ 
~ ~ ifR \it JtcfRaf fcr'l-ITJT 11 CfJftRd Tl~~ J.rfif'CI'5ffi CflT ··I \li c<icffr f~cTIX ·~I ;3¢-c;T::Z .[m ~~ 
~ Cf>l ~. ~ \T~ 0~ .i;tHT WTI Cfit rr{ f~T -;ri: Cf)X" eft \JfTT:,rrft (fQ.ff '*i1~ fi~«l m \ilTQTit I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for awm d and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequentiy Employed by t1im and who are near relatives to any 
Gc;3zetted Officer in the Department of :3pace. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. PIRIGI, ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~.~ mfCd ~ Jtftn:T ~ ~ C1»J-~-"CPl=l" 120 ~ oq; 11f;q 

itlftr ~~ PtRIGrCf5rx 11f;q ~~ ,m ~~ ~mrr~m~ctl:mff"CfCt 
mcc.Rl 1t ~ q ~ q d""" CfRCI1 ~ 'G1l ftl11111, ~H q? I'£ . em t<fl Cf5 1'£ ~ % ciT fH Cf5 IX ~ fcf;-ffi 
~ m \3'tll1l ~ q;lf '4"anmT ~ ~1 q<:JRT urtrr ~ ~ so % (lNRf QRIS{id) tPT ~ = ~ ~~~I aml, f.iRIGICf5 R" em c:prq ct1 91'1r::fRIGill1WT ~ ct1 ~~eft 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in tile terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the ~arnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. ~ ~ Rrrf<l ~ ~. ~ PI ru ~ 1 Cf) 1 ir ~ -m~ T!,CI? cixr-f fcp<::rr \JfTQ!IT 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.iru~ICf)l'( gm~~-il'"fr~CJ?X. ~. \3lllfB~i. ~CJ?X . .w:1~ Jflfu"~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. C"1Cf5;:flCI?1 ~~"flltf ~\Jftl(*ic!l q l(*l0ftl(*ic!1 !>'lAIDiq::i'j-q5h:rfd<:rt~~~~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ . 

\3"Q" ~m"""" I@ ~JJ \41 - ~ R1 cUlt 
Deputy Head I CMD ~Contracts 



I 
aq;;flc6l-q lf{)lfutiq; ~ ~ m~ PI i!Rt~a gftllaw· ~ ~ ~ !!{ ·m~Hffgq ~ \i!TQ", f~Rri~\3ffit§~ 

m tR Pl~g1q;1~ q;) 31~cpa ~ \iJTl!lTI 1 1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

I 
I 

I 
I 

1. qcf;-3(R~~~~~~"§RT~~TRJ:"CP1!f~l 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-fCf~~~~~TIRT~~TRJ:~ !>IJOOIIDI4511 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 1 

3. "QBRIT l=IH~\S iP ~m"Wpfd(fZIT~ qfxJOOIIDI cm"CP1!f~cm cHdi~Gfl m 1 I 
Documen_t~~ proo! f~r having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnituddl as 
per the ehg1b1hty cntena. · 

4. f.t5fi trrfbiT IDXf ~ m ~ ~ UJOO!IDI451 t)$h~{"J (~ "QX cmcf Tf<:JT ~) UJOOIIDI4?1"'i # ~J~ 

=letion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Dedu ,ted 
at Source) certificates. I 

5. ~cc.r~3¢~R"fiPell~~-{i~~l I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

I 
6. ~ d"~ ~~ tiGflct>xDI -msm ~ ~ (ffill ~)I i 

Copy ofPF and ESLregistration number (Not Applicable). I 

1. ~ cfft ~ ~ iP ~-1 iP ~ ~~ f;1fa:cJ iP ~ \3fffiffila ~ ~ ~ iP 
cfRT;:r~~-q~~~-uffi61<&al ~~~~~m~~ ('IN~- {53)1 1 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of.completion, extension of time etc. as iper 

' Format-1 in _General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E:-53). · 

8. it.1 I~ iP ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. 'iifti'RT \illiT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ $"4f.1 ~ '&'cR'!SII I Company Profile with details. 

11. \Jfl~{"Jt) ti\Jftct>xDI UJOOIIDI451 IGST registration certificate. 

12. Jiffi~Cfd ~!1ft"~ m clr I ADDITIONAL Docume~ts, if any. 

"'litQY:Uhi1c /IMPORTANT NOTE:- i 
. i 
, ' I 

~ cp(~ ?i" ~I ~'C.f ~Jil.{*JQJi{ \:lJiiUIQ?I, ~ ~ "CP'T f.'rqq ~ JfR ~ Cf5T m ~ ~. \JLf '\:l"~, 
f.11:rfcir ~ ~arur '!:l"'l-fTTf - ~. ~ m~ ~e.r ~. ~. ~ 'cfi.J?r., fd'(>CI~ag;~JOOt - 695022, ~~ ~ 
Cf51l:lf~l:l~~m~•mm~IDXT~•~~~~"CP'Tf.'rqq~4'R~Cf5Tm~~ 
~'C.f ~ 'Cf5T mt m=d Wl<f ~ "CP'T iJiTdt ~. ill f.1fa:?J Cf5T mmT ~ 1R ~ ~ ~ I Original docum:ent 
of EMD l valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head; Construction and Maintenance Division - Contra~ts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Keralaj on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not recei~ed 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summa:rily 
~ect~. ·· 1 


